Trochanteric Nail System
Surgical Technique
02  |  Trochanteric Nail System
Trochanteric Nail System  |  03
Table of Contents
04	 Trochanteric Nail System
04	 Introduction
05	 Indications and Preoperative Planning

inadvertently lock the nail.
Lag Screw Loosening and Removal
Ordering Information
Trochanteric Nail System
Trochanteric nail,
instrument set 1 9914-100S AR-9095S-01
Trochanteric nail,
instrument case 1 9914-100 AR-9095C-01
Trochanteric nail,
instrument set 2 9914-200S AR-9095S-02
Trochanteric nail,
instrument case 2 9914-200 AR-9095C-02
Instruments
Obturator, 3.6 mm 0227-000 AR-9095-04
Awl T-handle, curved, cannulated,
silicone, blue 0256-200 AR-9095-50
Entry reamer, cannulated, large
Hudson, 16.5 mm 0257-000 AR-9095-01
Hip screw drill, cannulated, large
Hudson, 10.3 mm 0258-000 AR-9095-02
Lag screw tap, cannulated, large
Hudson, 10.5 mm 0259-000 AR-9095-03
Adjustable stop assembly 0261-000 AR-9095-51
Pin guide, soft tissue
protector, 3.2 mm 0304-100 AR-9095-10
Pin guide, 3.2 mm 0312-200 AR-9095-52
Anti-rotation drill guide, locking
assembly, 5.0 mm 0313-100 AR-9095-53
Distal drill guide, locking
assembly, 4.0 mm 0315-100 AR-9095-62
Screw driver handle, cannulated,
silicone, Hudson 0467-100 AR-9095-25
T-Handle, cannulated, silicone,
large Hudson 0468-100 AR-9095-26
Quick connect, cannulated,
silicone, large Hudson
female/J-Hall
0469-100 AR-9095-27
Hex screw driver, long, large
Hudson, 3.5 mm 0471-000 AR-9095-05
Hex screw driver, cannulated,
large Hudson, 5.0 mm 0472-000 AR-9095-06
Ball hex driver, large
Hudson, 9⁄32 0474-000 AR-9095-07
Hex driver, cannulated, large
Hudson, 9⁄32 in 0475-000 AR-9095-08
Screw capturing rod, short,
for T-handle 0476-000 AR-9095-23
Screw capturing rod, long, for
straight handle 0477-000 AR-9095-24
Guidewire gripper 0481-100 AR-9095-54
Silicone palm handle, 3⁄16 square
quick connect 0486-100 AR-9095-28
Guide pin depth gauge (legacy) 0506-000 AR-9095-13
Lag screw depth gauge AR-9095-73
Trochanteric Nail System  |  31
Guidewire depth gauge, modular/
trochanteric nail 0512-200 AR-9095-14
Depth gauge, distal 0514-200 AR-9095-15
Hook tip depth gauge,
trochanteric nail 0531-000 AR-9095-19
Obturator, pin guide, 3.2 mm 0616-000 AR-9095-09
Lag screw sheath with handle 0617-300 AR-9095-20
Obturator, anti-rotation drill
guide, 5.0 mm 0620-000 AR-9095-11
Anti-rotation and distal
sheath, locking 0621-100 AR-9095-16
Obturator, drill guide,
distal, 4.0 mm 0622-000 AR-9095-12
Soft tissue protector, Hudson,
quick connect 0623-000 AR-9095-21
Reduction tool 0804-000 AR-9095-29
Ball spike 0817-000 AR-9095-30